The Southern New England

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 35

4th Revised Page 20

Cancels 3rd Revised Page 20

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

3. Special Construction Cases Transferred From The Southern New England

Telephone Company
Tariff F.C.C. No. 33

This section contains special construction charges for facilities provided
to Other Common Carriers in accordance with The Southern New England
Telephone Company Tariff F.C.C. No. 33, Facilities for Other Common
Carriers, prior to May 25, 1984. These special construction cases are
subject to the regulations specified in 2.1 through 2.8 preceding, with
the following exception. When the initial liability period expires, an
underutilization charge applies to the difference between 70% of the
number of original specially constructed facilities and the number of
facilities in service at filed tariff rates at that time. For purposes of
determining an underutilization charge, any facilities subject to minimum
period monthly charges are considered to be in service at filed tariff

rates.

3.1 Charges for the State of Connecticut

OCC Name/ Charge/ Expiration
Effective Date Description Liability Date
Southern Pacific Install 900 pairs of NRC-$ 2,433.00 (M
Communications cable facilities MTL-$ 1,817.00 10/29/2021
Company between Telephone Co. MTL-$ 4,133.00 10/29/2021
building 111 Trumbull AUL-$ 1.73/pr 10/29/2021
Street, Hartford, CT AUL-$ 1.73/pr 10/29/2008
and customer premises, ILP- 3/1/79
111 Founders Plaza,
20th Floor Penthouse,
10/29/75 East Hartford, CT

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. )

Issued: June 6, 1988 Effective: July 20, 1988

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 35
1st Revised Page 20.1
Cancels Original Page 20.1

The Southern New England

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

3. Special Construction Cases Transferred From The Southern New England
Telephone Company

Tariff F.C.C. No. 33 (Cont'd)
3.1 Charges for the State of Connecticut (Cont'd)
OCC Name/ Charge/ Expiration
Effective Date Description Liability Date
Western Union Install 400 pairs NRC-$ 1,921.00
Telegraph Company entrance and building MTL-$ 5,427.00 6/30/2025
cable for customer (underground)
location at 1055 MTL-$ 4,576.00
Lafayette Circle, (building) ggggg%g
Bridgeport, CT AUL-$ 4.46/pr
6/30/2012
3/9/81 ILP-
(P)
| (D)
RCA Global Install 100 pairs of NRC-$ 2,696.00
Communications building cable for MTL-$ 6,888.00 2/15/2012
Incorporated customer location at AUL-$ 3.43/pr 2/15/2012
300 Broad Street, ILP- 2/15/86
3/9/81 Stamford, CT
MCI Telecom- Install 2400 pairs of NRC-$ 3,286.00
munications entrance cable for MTL-$40,726.00 7/31/2019
Corporation customer location at AUL-$ 3.85/pr 7/31/2019
234 Church Street, ILP- 7/1/86
10/6/81 New Haven, CT
ITT World Com- Install 600 pairs of NRC-$ 2,492.00
munications building cable for MTL-$ 4,616.00 2/28/2011
(formerly United customer location at AUL-$ 1.42/pr 2/28/2011
States Trans- 1351 Washington ILP- 2/1/86

mission Systems,

Inc.)
10/6/81

Boulevard, Stamford,
CT

Communications Commission.

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 83-828 of the Federal

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 487 )

Issued: October 2, 1989

Effective: October 3, 1989

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



The Southern New England

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 35
1st Revised Page 20.2
Cancels Original Page 20.2

3. Special Construction Cases Transferred From The Southern New England

Telephone Company

Tariff F.C.C. No. 33 (Cont'd)

3.1 Charges for the State of Connecticut (Cont'd)
OCC Name/ Charge/
Effective Date Description Liability
Western Union Install 100 pairs of NRC-$ 2,740.00

Telegraph Company entrance cable for
customer location at
181-189 Main Street,

10/6/81 Wethersfield, CT

MTL-$ 3,440.00
AUL-$ 5.36/pr
ILP-

(X)Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 83-828 of the Federal

Communications Commission.

(This page filed under Transmittal No.

)

Expiration
Date

5/3/2011
5/3/2011
5/1/86

Issued: June 6, 1988

Effective: July 20, 1988

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

(D)



TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 35
Original Page 20.3

The Southern New England

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

3. Special Construction Cases Transferred From The Southern New England
Telephone Company
Tariff F.C.C. No. 33

(Cont'd)

3.1 Charges for the State of Connecticut (Cont'd)

OCC Name/ Charge/ Expiration
Effective Date Description Liability Date
MCI Telecommui- Install 1200 pairs of NRC-$ 4,930.00
cations, building cable for MTL-$14,430.00 5/1/2014
Incorporated customer location at AUL-$ 3.25/pr 5/1/2014
One Landmark Square, ILP- 5/1/86
12/10/82 Level 1B, Stamford, CT
MCI Telecommuni- Install 2400 pairs of NRC-$ 2,460.00
cations, building cable for MTL-$20,600.00 5/1/2027
Incorporated customer location at AUL-$ 2.00/pr 5/1/2027
Bushnell Plaza, (based on 2,100 prs)
Hartford, CT
12/10/82 ILP- 5/1/85
MCI Telecommuni- Install 2400 pairs of NRC-$10,350.00
cations, cable between the MTL-$78,630.00 8/1/2013
Incorporated telephone company AUL-$ 9.25/pr 8/1/2013
central office at (based on 2100 prs)
John Street and the ILP- 8/1/86
customer location at
Park City Plaza,
12/10/82 Bridgeport, CT
Western Union Install 200 pairs of NRC-$ 4,020.00
International building cable for MTL-$ 4,250.00 5/1/2013
customer location at AUL-$ 4.75/pr 5/1/2013
One Corporate Center, (based on 150 prs)
12/10/82 Hartford, CT ILP- 5/1/86
Western Union Install 900 pairs of NRC-$ 4,070.00
International building cable for MTL-$11,560.00 4/1/2013
customer location at AUL-$ 3.25/pr 4/1/2013
111 Prospect Street, (based on 800 prs)
12/10/82 Stamford, CT ILP-
4/1/86

(X)Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 83-828 of the Federal
Communications Commission.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 295 )

Issued: March 19, 1984 Effective: April 3, 1984

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 35
1st Revised Page 20.4
Cancels Original Page 20.4

The Southern New England

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

3. Special Construction Cases Transferred From The Southern New England
Telephone Company
Tariff F.C.C. No. 33

(Cont'd)

3.1 Charges for the State of Connecticut (Cont'd)

OCC Name/ Charge/ Expiration

Effective Date Description Liability Date

TRT Communica- Install 900 pairs of NRC-$ 3,260.00

tions Corporation entrance and building MTL-$ 10,440.00 3/1/2019
cable for customer AUL-$  4.00/pr 3/1/2019
location at 26 Sixth (based on 450 prs)

12/10/82 Street, Stamford, CT ILP- 3/1/86

RCA Global Install 600 pairs of NRC-$5,570.00

Communications, entrance cable for MTL-$6,920.00 6/1/2013

Incorporated customer location at AUL-$2.50/pr 6/1/2013
854 Farmington Avenue, ILP- 6/1/85

12/10/82 West Hartford, CT

Western Union Install 100 pairs of NRC-$ 2,612.00

Telegraph Company aerial cable from Pole MTL-$ 4,888.00 9/16/2004
1661 to customer AUL-$ 16.25/pr 9/16/2004
location at 122 Main (based on 66 prs)

9/17/82 Street, East Windsor, ILP- 9/17/87

CT

(D)

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 83-828 of the Federal
Communications Commission.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. )

Issued: June 6, 1988 Effective: July 20, 1988

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



The Southern New England

Telephone Company

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 35
2nd Revised Page 20.5
Cancels 1st Revised Page 20.5

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

3. Special Construction Cases Transferred From The Southern New England

Telephone Company

Tariff F.C.C. No. 33

(Cont'd)

3.1 Charges for the State of Connecticut

OCC Name/
Effective Date

Description

MCI Telecom-
munications,
Incorporated

6/30/83

Install 3,600 pairs

of cable between the
Telephone Company
central office at

555 Main Street and
the customer location
at level 1B, One
Landmark Square,
Stamford, CT

(Cont'd)

Charge/
Liability

NRC-$ 37,368.00
MTL-$646,200.00
AUL-$ 17.50/pr
(based on 9600 prs)
ILP-

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 83-828 of the Federal
Communications Commission.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 487 )

Expiration
Date
(D)
(D)
6/30/2013
6/30/2013
6/30/87

Issued: October 2, 1989

Effective: October 3, 1989

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



The Southern New England TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 35
2nd Revised Page 20.6
Cancels 1st Revised Page 20.6

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

3. Special Construction Cases Transferred From The Southern New England
Telephone Company

Tariff F.C.C. No. 33 (Cont'd)
3.1 Charges for the State of Connecticut (Cont'd)
OCC Name/ Charge/ Expiration
Effective Date Description Liability Date
MCI Telecom- Install 8100 cable NRC-$26,844.00
munications pairs between MTL-$247,809.00 12/31/2016
Incorporated telephone office, AUL-$9.36/pair 12/31/2016
111 Trumbull St. and (Based on 8100
customer location at pairs )
2 Bushnell Plaza,
11/18/83 One Gold St.,
Hartford, CT ILP 12/31/87 (2)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 445 )

Issued: October 19, 1988 Effective: October 20, 1988

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



